
Rogers Lady Eagle Softball 
2025-2026

Day 
Friday

Tuesday
Friday
Friday

Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Thurs-Sat
Tuesday

Thurs-Sat
Tuesday
Friday

Thurs-Sat
Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Friday

Tuesday
Friday

Date 
1/9

1/27
1/30
2/6

2/10
2/13
2/17

2/19-2/21
2/24

2/26-2/28
3/3
3/6

3/5-3/7
3/10
3/13
3/17
3/20
3/24
3/28
3/31
4/2
4/7

4/10
4/14
4/17

Opponent 
First Day of Practice
China Spring Scrimmage
McGregor Scrimmage
Killeen High Tri-Scrimmage
Buffalo 
Whitney
Belton High
West Tournament
Lorena
Saginaw ISD Tournament
Rockdale
Rockdale
Franklin JV Tournament
Academy
Academy
Franklin
Franklin
Thrall
Thrall
Open
Open
Cameron
Cameron
Lexington
Lexington

Site Team Time
Rogers
Rogers

McGregor
Killeen
Rogers

Whitney
Belton
West

Lorena
Saginaw
Rockdale

Rogers
Franklin
Rogers

Academy
Franklin
Rogers
Rogers
Thrall
Rogers
Rogers

Cameron
Rogers
Rogers

Lexington

6:15
5:30

5:30 & 7:00
5:30
5:30
5&7
TBA
5&7
TBA
5&7
5&7
TBA
5&7
5&7
5&7
5&7
5&7

12&1

5&7
5&7
5&7
5&7

ALL
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
JV/V

V
JV/V

V
JV/V
JV/V
TBD
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V

JV/V
JV/V
JV/V
JV/V

Bold = District Games

**Special Nights

Friday, March 6th- Teacher Appreciation

Tuesday, March 10th - Throwback/Alumni Night

Friday, April 10th- Youth Night

Tuesday, April 14th- Senior Night

Head Coach: Kami Flores

Assistant: Megan McMillan, Bryan Guice

Principal: Dr. Chris Goodman

Athletic Director: Casey Carr

Superintendent: Duana Brashear


