



Rogers Lady Eagle Softball

2025-2026



Day	Date	Opponent	Site	Team	Time
Friday	1/9	First Day of Practice	Rogers	ALL	
Tuesday	1/27	China Spring Scrimmage	Rogers	Mixed	6:15
Friday	1/30	McGregor Scrimmage	McGregor	Mixed	5:30
Friday	2/6	Killeen High Tri-Scrimmage	Killeen	Mixed	5:30 & 7:00
Tuesday	2/10	Buffalo	Rogers	Mixed	5:30
Friday	2/13	Whitney	Whitney	Mixed	5:30
Tuesday	2/17	Belton High	Belton	JV/V	5&7
Thurs-Sat	2/19-2/21	West Tournament	West	V	TBA
Tuesday	2/24	Lorena	Lorena	JV/V	5&7
Thurs-Sat	2/26-2/28	Saginaw ISD Tournament	Saginaw	V	TBA
Tuesday	3/3	Rockdale	Rockdale	JV/V	5&7
Friday	3/6	Rockdale	Rogers	JV/V	5&7
Thurs-Sat	3/5-3/7	Franklin JV Tournament	Franklin	TBD	TBA
Tuesday	3/10	Academy	Rogers	JV/V	5&7
Friday	3/13	Academy	Academy	JV/V	5&7
Tuesday	3/17	Franklin	Franklin	JV/V	5&7
Friday	3/20	Franklin	Rogers	JV/V	5&7
Tuesday	3/24	Thrall	Rogers	JV/V	5&7
Saturday	3/28	Thrall	Thrall	JV/V	12&1
Tuesday	3/31	Open	Rogers		
Thursday	4/2	Open	Rogers		
Tuesday	4/7	Cameron	Cameron	JV/V	5&7
Friday	4/10	Cameron	Rogers	JV/V	5&7
Tuesday	4/14	Lexington	Rogers	JV/V	5&7
Friday	4/17	Lexington	Lexington	JV/V	5&7

Head Coach: Kami Flores

Assistant: Megan McMillan, Bryan Guice

Principal: Dr. Chris Goodman

Athletic Director: Casey Carr

Superintendent: Duana Brashear

Bold = District Games

****Special Nights**

Friday, March 6th- Teacher Appreciation

Tuesday, March 10th - Throwback/Alumni Night

Friday, April 10th- Youth Night

Tuesday, April 14th- Senior Night